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boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName
Tramontana Esse 850 ITA 101 C.V.M.V. Giulio
TALLACHINI
Corazon Melges 24 SUl 684 Guido MOLINARI
BRIZO Psaros 33 Sul 100 YCAs Sergio VELA
XPCX ESSE 850 Sul 121 YCAs Bruno/Reto/Gianni
Vera Cruz  SY 45er P 240 YCAs Stefan GAUTSCHI
National
Kreuzer
Tramontana mOcean SUl 35 YCLo Rolando
Typ2 VONLANTHEN
SEASCAPE SUI 87 YCAs Roger Mossier
27
El tacchino  Sprint 95 [13] Willy KALIN
Niki Elan 310 SuUl 310 YCAs Roberto WIDLI
Regata Fleet
boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName
Stille Nacht ~ Surprise SuUl 577 CVLL Francesco
CONOD
Diavoloporco Surprise ITA 1331 LNI Meina Alessandro
ROTONDI
Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 CVL Federico
CASOLO
Renaissance Beneteau First SUI 1124 YCAs Beat
31.7 KAUFMANN
PROTAGONIST ITA61 CVClI SIMONE
750 VICARIO
AMA Surprise SuUl 507 YCAs Stefan
BUCHER
ERICA Surprise ITA 1657 LNI Meina Gianni
MANCA
1930 Surprise Sul 193 YCAs Graziano
MARTINONI
Surprise ITA 1387 LNI Meina Marco
PRANDONI
Scheggia Surprise SuUl 522 Luca JARDINI
Emmix SURPRISE ITA 1289 YCAs Fabian
Bazzana
Amanda Jonmeri 33 Sul 21 OLIVER
Waullschleger
LA BELLE Jeanneau Sun  ITA 18094 Cristian
EPOQUE Rise DRESTI
J70 SUl 1269 YCLo GIANFRANCO
CAVALLI
X-enia X-362 Classic Sul 73 Peter MOSER
Comar Comet [4] Stephan
11 PLUS BURGI
Verena Surprise SUl 655 Verena
Rohrer ROHRER
FoudO Archambault A27 YCAs Olivier VON
A27 KAENEL
Dreaming X-302 Sul 302 YCAs Attilio SIMONA
Ascona J8o SUl 595 YCAs Bruno CONTI

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 24, Scoring system: Appendix A

CAMPIONATO CVISNA 2024

Results are final as of 10:49 on September 29, 2024

Corsa Fleet

ROSSINI

boat_yardstick Canalone

86

91
78

86

93

88

89

88

91

boat_yardstick Canalone Patriziato Bastong

100

100

100

96

95

100

100

100

100

100

100

97

100

94

94

95

100

95

98

95

86.7

(0.0 DNC)
20.0 DNF

67.6

(0.0 DNC)

39.0

43.8

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

91.4

(0.0 DNC)

(29.5)

62.9

72.4

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

48.6

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

81.9

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

771

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

53.3

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)

Patriziato

97.6

107.8
103.7

100.6

91.4

64.9

(0.0 DNC)

32.2

28.2

105.7

93.5

71.0

62.9

(0.0 DNC)

751

100.6

38.4

85.3

89.4

(0.0 DNC)

81.2

40.4

(0.0 DNC)

60.8

58.8

56.7

(0.0 DNC)

52.7

50.6

Bastong

65.0

60.0
90.0

(30.0)

55.0

25.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

80.0

70.0

50.0

35.0

0.0 DNC

75.0

0.0 DNC

45.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

40.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

Bricolla Total
(0.0 249.2
DNC)

78.8 246.6
(0.0 213.7
DNC)

31.8 230.0
0.0 146.4
DNC

(20.0) 148.9
0.0 43.8

DNC

0.0 32.2

DNC

0.0 28.2

DNC

Bricolla Total
(55.3) 3324
61.2 224.6
49.4 200.0
(25.9) 186.6
84.7 157.1
0.0 150.1
DNC

37.6 138.2
(0.0 131.9
DNC)

43.5 128.8
0.0 89.4
DNC

0.0 81.9
DNC

0.0 81.2
DNC

0.0 80.4
DNC

0.0 771
DNC

0.0 60.8
DNC

0.0 58.8
DNC

0.0 56.7
DNC

0.0 53.3
DNC

0.0 52.7
DNC

0.0 50.6
DNC

Nett

249.2

246.6
213.7

200.0

146.4

128.9

43.8

32.2

28.2

Nett

2771

224.6

170.4

160.7

157.1

150.1

138.2

131.9

128.8

89.4

81.9

81.2

80.4

771

60.8

58.8

56.7

53.3

52.7

50.6
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Bricolla

Total

36.3

30.2

24.8

0.0

Bricolla Total

72.9

67.1

245.3

162.6

89.0

83.3

79.2

771

73.1

66.9

58.1

54.7

48.6

46.5

445

42.4

34.3

343

26.1

241

22.0

20.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Fleet boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName boat_yardstick Canalone Patriziato Bastong
Regata Asconautica Surprise [8] Raphael 100 (0.0 DNC) 36.3 0.0 DNC
AFFOLTER
Regata Black Sheep Surprise [7] CVLL Leonardo 100 (0.0 DNC) 30.2 0.0 DNC
Sailing Team GIANNINI
Regata H22 ITA 109 CVClI CRISTIANO 94 24.8 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
CASELLI
Regata Angela Surprise [14] YCAs Luca CORTI 100 (0.0DNC) 0.0DNC 0.0 DNC
Crociera Fleet
Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: VY, Entries: 24, Scoring system: Appendix A
Fleet boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName boat_yardstick Canalone Patriziato Bastong
Crociera Mambo H-Boat SUI 559 YCAs Enrico 106 (0.0 DNC) 87.3 85.0
VACCARO
Crociera Nebookanezzer J24 ITA 205 Filippo 104 (0.0 DNC) 95.5 0.0 DNC
BOTTINI
Crociera Mister H H-Boot Sul 42 YCAs Martin MANI 106 (0.0 DNC) 69.0 20.0
DNF
Crociera Subhaili Il Dragone Sul 207 YCAs Werner/Cinzia 106 (0.0 DNC) 83.3 0.0 DNC
LEU/SCOPEL
Crociera Virus Rivetto ITA 9293 LNI Arona Gianluca 106 (0.0DNC) 79.2 0.0 DNC
METTIFOGO
Crociera Mustang SuUl 11 Ueli 104 (0.0DNC) 771 0.0 DNC
616 MUHLEISEN
Crociera Ozio Drachen SUI 306 YCAs Fabio TROTTA 106 (0.0 DNC) 73.1 0.0 DNC
Crociera La Maga Comet 1050 ITA2171 LNI Arona Federico 104 (0.0 DNC) 66.9 0.0 DNC
SIDOLI
Crociera FUN ITA 565 UVM AMERIGO DAL 105 58.1 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
SASSO
Crociera Babaluscia Najad 331 37 Peter HEUSI 104 (0.0 DNC) 54.7 0.0 DNC
Crociera 806 International Z 60 CVG Mauro 105 (0.0 DNC) 48.6 0.0 DNC
806 COLOMBINI
Crociera Noah Saffier 26 SUIl 90 YCAs Marco 102 (0.0 DNC) 46.5 0.0 DNC
UEHLINGER
Crociera Sunbeam [5] Marco 114 (0.0 DNC) 44.5 0.0 DNC
221 TAGLIAFERRO
Crociera Miss windy Bavaria 31 [20] AVM Claudio 104 (0.0 DNC) 424 0.0 DNC
BALLAN
Crociera RELAX Comet 860 24 AVM Clelia 108 (0.0 DNC) 34.3 0.0 DNC
GONALBA
Crociera FUN ITA 370 UvVM PAOLO 105 34.3 (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
CORBELLINI
Crociera Lung-Ta Cabinato WE2 Enrico 112 (0.0 DNC) 26.1 0.0 DNC
6.50 PERENCIN
Crociera Summer Brise ~ H-Boot SUI 5963 CVG Massimo 106 (0.0DNC) 241 0.0 DNC
ORLANDI
Crociera  Winner 950 Sloop Vela  [10] LNI BM Enrico RIMINI 101 (0.0 DNC) 22.0 0.0 DNC
Crociera WIMBI Comet 285 ITA2113 Stefano RINCO 103 (0.0 DNC) 20.0 0.0 DNC
Crociera MARTA Delphia29 [12] Stefano 104 (0.0 DNC) 0.0DNC 0.0DNC
CASIRAGHI
Crociera  Mon Amiell Jeanneau [17] LNI Arona Roberto 106 (0.0 DNC) 0.0DNC 0.0 DNC
Sun RAMONDA
Odyssey
29.2
Crociera Walkiria Sloop Kudu ITA 007 LNI Arona Luca 110 (0.0 DNC) 0.0DNC 0.0DNC
Plastivela PESARESI
Crociera SILVESTRO Il  Raptor 26 ITA 1535 CNC Paolo 106 (0.0DNC) 0.0DNC 0.0 DNC
BOTTANI
Canalone
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Fleet boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName boat_yardstick Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Regata

Stille Nacht  Surprise SUI 577 CVLL

Francesco CONOD

100

1.37.29 1.37.29

91.4

Nett

36.3

30.2

24.8

0.0

Nett

245.3

162.6

89.0

83.3

79.2

771

73.1

66.9

58.1

54.7

48.6

46.5

44.5

42.4

34.3

34.3

26.1

241

22.0

20.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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Corsa

Regata

Regata

Emmix

Regata
Regata

XPCX

Crociera

FoudO
1930

11 Corsa

12 Corsa

13 Crociera

14 Regata

15 Regata

16 Corsa

Fleet
Corsa
Regata
Corsa
Corsa
Regata
Corsa
Crociera
Regata

Corsa

Regata
Crociera
Regata

Crociera

Regata
Crociera
Crociera
Regata
Crociera
Regata
Crociera
Crociera
Corsa
Regata
Regata
Regata

Regata
Crociera
Regata
Regata
Crociera
Crociera
Crociera
Crociera
Regata
Regata

BRIZO

boat_name
Corazon

Stille Nacht
BRIZO

XPCX

ERICA
Tramontana
Nebookanezzer
Diavoloporco

Vera Cruz

Scheggia

Mambo

Suhaili 1l

Amanda

Virus

AMA

Ozio
Damdeline
Mister H

La Maga
Tramontana
Renaissance

X-enia

Verena Rohrer
Babaluscia
Dreaming
Ascona

806

Noah

Miss windy

LA BELLE EPOQUE

1930

boat_name

Tramontana

Renaissance

Tramontana

Damdeline

boat_type
Esse 850
SURPRISE

J70

PROTAGONIST 750
ESSE 850
Beneteau First 31.7
FUN

Archambault A27

Surprise

SEASCAPE 27

mO

cean Typ2

FUN

Surprise
H22

Psaros 33

boat_type
Melges 24
Surprise
Psaros 33
ESSE 850
Surprise
Esse 850
J24
Surprise

SY 45er National
Kreuzer

Surprise
H-Boat
Surprise

Dragone

Jonmeri 33
Rivetto
Mustang 616
Surprise
Drachen
Surprise
H-Boot
Comet 1050
mOcean Typ2

Beneteau First 31.7

X-362 Classic

Comar Comet 11
PLUS

Surprise

Najad 331
X-302

J8o

International 806
Saffier 26
Sunbeam 22.1

Bavaria 31

Jeanneau Sun Rise

Surprise

boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName

ITA 101 C.V.M.V. Giulio TALLACHINI 86
ITA 1289 YCAs Fabian Bazzana 100
SUI 1269 YCLo GIANFRANCO CAVALLI 94
ITA 61 CVCI SIMONE VICARIO 95
Sul 121 YCAs Bruno/Reto/Gianni 86
SUI 1124 YCAs Beat KAUFMANN 96
ITA 565 UvM AMERIGO DAL SASSO 105
A27 YCAs Olivier VON KAENEL 95
SUI 193 YCAs Graziano MARTINONI 100
SuUl 87 YCAs Roger Mossier 89
SuUl 35 YCLo Rolando VONLANTHEN 88
ITA 370 UVM PAOLO CORBELLINI 105
FRA 615 CVL Federico CASOLO 100
ITA 109 CVCI CRISTIANO CASELLI 94
Sul 100 YCAs Sergio VELA 78
Patriziato

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName

SUI 684 Guido MOLINARI

SuUI 577 CVLL Francesco CONOD

SuUl 100 YCAs Sergio VELA

SuUl 121 YCAs Bruno/Reto/Gianni

ITA 1657 LNI Meina  Gianni MANCA

ITA 101 C.V.M.V. Giulio TALLACHINI

ITA 205 Filippo BOTTINI

ITA 1331 LNI Meina Alessandro ROTONDI

P 240 YCAs Stefan GAUTSCHI

SUI 522 Luca JARDINI

SUI 559 YCAs Enrico VACCARO

ITA 1387 LNI Meina  Marco PRANDONI

Sul 207 YCAs Werner/Cinzia
LEU/SCOPEL

Sul 21 OLIVER Wullschleger

ITA 9293 LNI Arona Gianluca METTIFOGO

SUI 11 Ueli MUHLEISEN

SuUl 507 YCAs Stefan BUCHER

SUl 306 YCAs Fabio TROTTA

FRA 615 CVL Federico CASOLO

Sul 42 YCAs Martin MANI

ITA 2171 LNI Arona Federico SIDOLI

SuUl 35 YCLo Rolando VONLANTHEN

SUl 1124 YCAs Beat KAUFMANN

SUI 73 Peter MOSER

[4] Stephan BURGI

SUI 655 Verena ROHRER

37 Peter HEUSI

SUI 302 YCAs Attilio SIMONA

SUI 595 YCAs Bruno CONTI ROSSINI

Z 60 CVG Mauro COLOMBINI

Sul 90 YCAs Marco UEHLINGER

[5] Marco TAGLIAFERRO

[20] AVM Claudio BALLAN

ITA 18094 Cristian DRESTI

SUI 193 YCAs Graziano MARTINONI

boat_yardstick

Points
107.8
105.7
103.7
100.6
100.6
97.6
95.5
93.5
91.4

89.4
87.3
85.3
83.3

81.2
79.2
771
75.1
73.1
71.0
69.0
66.9
64.9
62.9
60.8
58.8

56.7
54.7
52.7
50.6
48.6
46.5
445
42.4
40.4

Elapsed Corrected Points
1.26.26 1.40.30 86.7
1.40.42 1.40.42 81.9
1.34.53 1.40.56 771
1.36.33 1.41.38 724
1.27.46 1.42.03 67.6
1.46.33 1.50.59 62.9
2.00.58 1.55.12 58.1
1.49.48 1.55.35 53.3
1.58.56 1.58.56 48.6
1.49.45 2.03.19 43.8
1.52.10 2.07.28 39.0
21747 21113 343
2.18.37 2.18.37 29.5
21739 2.26.26 248
DNF 20.0
boat_yardstick Elapsed Corrected
91 51:44 0:56:51
100 59:07 0:59:07
78 46:11 0:59:13
86 52.42 1.01.17
100 1:01:17  1:01:17
86 53:01 1:01:39
104 1:4:28 1:01:59
100 1:02:23  1:02:23
93 58:17 1:02:40
100 1:2:59 1:02:59
106 1:7:15 1:03:27
100 1:03:35 1:03:35
106 1:8:02 1:04:11
97 1:03:25 1:05:23
106 1:9:58 1:06:00
104 1:9:50 1:07:09
100 1:8:20 1:08:20
106 1:13:28  1:09:18
100 1:9:45 1:09:45
106 1.14:33  1.10.20
104 1:14:12 1:11:21
88 1:02:49 1:11:23
96 1:10:19  1:13:15
94 1:9:37 1:14:04
95 1:10:33  1:14:16
100 1:14:30  1:14:30
104 1:18:35 1:15:34
98 1:14:04 1:15:35
95 1:12:50 1:16:40
105 1:21:08 1:17:16
102 1:19:11 1:17:38
114 1:31:10 1:19:58
104 1:24:05 1:20:51
100 1:22:06 1:22:06
100 1:22:34  1:22:34

38.4



Rank Fleet boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName boat_yardstick Elapsed Corrected Points

36 Regata  Asconautica #2 Surprise [8] Raphael AFFOLTER 100 1:23:42 1:23:42 36.3
37 Crociera RELAX Comet 860 24 AVM Clelia GONALBA 108 1:31:25 1:24:39 343
38 Corsa El tacchino Sprint 95 [13] Willy KALIN 88 1:15:12  1:25:27 32.2
39 Regata Black Sheep Sailing Surprise [7] CVLL Leonardo GIANNINI 100 1:25:38 1:25:38 30.2
Team
40 Corsa Niki Elan 310 Sul 310 YCAs Roberto WIDLI 91 1:18:47 1:26:35 28.2
41 Crociera Lung-Ta Cabinato 6.50 WE2 Enrico PERENCIN 112 1:38:20 1:27:48 26.1
42 Crociera Summer Brise H-Boot SUl 5963 CVG Massimo ORLANDI 106 1:34:12 1:28:52 241
43 Crociera Winner 950 Sloop Vela [10] LNI BM Enrico RIMINI 101 1:30:17 1:29:23 22.0
44 Crociera WIMBI Comet 285 ITA 2113 Stefano RINCO 103 1:39:33 1:36:39 20.0
Bastong

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName boat_yardstick Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Corsa BRIZO Psaros 33 Sul 100 YCAs Sergio VELA 78 15.34 0.19.57 90.0
2 Crociera Mambo H-Boat SUI 559 YCAs Enrico VACCARO 106 29.09 0.27.30 85.0
3 Regata  Stille Nacht Surprise SuUl 577 CVLL Francesco CONOD 100 27.34 0.27.34 80.0
4 Regata AMA Surprise Sul 507 YCAs Stefan BUCHER 100 27.51 0.27.51 75.0
5 Regata Diavoloporco Surprise ITA 1331 LNI Meina Alessandro ROTONDI 100 28.10 0.28.10 70.0
6 Corsa  Tramontana Esse 850 ITA 101 C.V.M.V. Giulio TALLACHINI 86 24.30 0.28.29 65.0
7 Corsa Corazon Melges 24 SUI 684 Guido MOLINARI 91 26.09 0.28.44 60.0
8 Corsa Vera Cruz SY 45er National Kreuzer P 240 YCAs Stefan GAUTSCHI 93 27.56 0.30.02 55.0
9 Regata Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 CVL Federico CASOLO 100 31.34 0.31.34 50.0
10 Regata 1930 Surprise SuUI 193 YCAs Graziano MARTINONI 100 34.17 0.34.17 45.0
11 Regata LA BELLE EPOQUE Jeanneau Sun Rise ITA 18094 Cristian DRESTI 100 34.21 0.34.21 40.0
12 Regata Renaissance Beneteau First 31.7 SuUl 1124 YCAs Beat KAUFMANN 96 34.57 0.36.24 35.0
13 Corsa  XPCX ESSE 850 Sul 121 YCAs Bruno/Reto/Gianni 86 33.20 0.38.46 30.0
14 Corsa Tramontana mOcean Typ2 Sul 35 YCLo Rolando VONLANTHEN 88 34.24 0.39.05 25.0
{15 Crociera Mister H H-Boot Sul 42 YCAs Martin MANI 106 DNF 20.0
Bricolla

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet boat_name boat_type boat_sailnr owner_club HelmName boat_yardstick Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Regata PROTAGONIST 750 ITA 61 CVCI SIMONE VICARIO 95 2.48.42 2.57.35 84.7
2 Corsa Corazon Melges 24 SUI 684 Guido MOLINARI 91 24522 3.01.43 78.8
3 Crociera Mambo H-Boat SUI 559 YCAs Enrico VACCARO 106 3.13.00 3.02.05 72.9
4 Crociera Nebookanezzer J24 ITA 205 Filippo BOTTINI 104 3.13.58 3.06.30 67.1
5 Regata  Diavoloporco Surprise ITA 1331 LNI Meina Alessandro ROTONDI 100 3.08.38 3.08.38 61.2
6 Regata  Stille Nacht Surprise Sul 577 CVLL Francesco CONOD 100 3.14.04 3.14.04 55.3
7 Regata Damdeline Surprise FRA 615 CVL Federico CASOLO 100 3.14.13 3.14.13 49.4
8 Regata Surprise ITA 1387 LNI Meina Marco PRANDONI 100 3.14.18 3.14.18 43.5
9 Regata ERICA Surprise ITA 1657 LNI Meina  Gianni MANCA 100 3.14.22 3.14.22 37.6
10 Corsa  XPCX ESSE 850 SUl 121 YCAs Bruno/Reto/Gianni 86 25521 3.23.54 31.8
1 Regata Renaissance Beneteau First 31.7 SUI 1124 YCAs Beat KAUFMANN 96 3.17.14 3.25.27 259
12 Corsa Tramontana mOcean Typ2 SuUl 35 YCLo Rolando VONLANTHEN 88 3.14.47 3.41.21 20.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.2
www.sailwave.com



